routes should not exceed one hundred and twenty (120) live miles per route, 
per  day  average;  however,  the  average  daily  live  mileage  per  regular 
education route is anticipated to be approximately eighty (80) live miles per bus 
per day. Total live mileage for all twenty-eight (28) routes should not exceed 
one thousand  six  hundred  and  eighty  (1,680)  live  miles  per  day.  This 
estimate is based upon mileage figures reported by the 2024-2025 Contractor 
for service similar to that specified in this proposal. 

1.1.5.2.     No additional compensation shall be paid for additional mileage incurred on

[...]

routes should not exceed one hundred fifty (150) live miles per route, per day 
average; however, the average daily live mileage per special education route is 
anticipated to be approximately sixty-six (66) live miles per bus per day. Total 
live mileage for all thirteen (13) buses should not exceed eight hundred fifty-
eight (858) miles per day. This estimate is based upon mileage figures reported 
by the 2024-2025 Contractor for similar service to that specified in this 
proposal. 

1.2.5.2.     No additional compensation shall be paid for additional mileage incurred on

[...]

routes should not exceed ninety (90) live miles per route, per day average; 

however, the average daily live mileage per regular education route per day is 
anticipated to be approximately fifty- e i g h t  (58) live miles per bus per day. 
Total live mileage for all nine (9) buses should not exceed five hundred twenty-
two (522) live miles per day. This estimate is based upon mileage  figures  
reported  by  the  2024-2025  for  service  currently  under contract. 

2.1.5.2.     No additional compensation shall be paid for additional mileage incurred on 

individual buses during the life of the Contract.

[...]

Bids shall be submitted for a fixed rate, per bus, per day, for four (4) required 

route buses for Service Area II. The daily rate shall include fuel costs. 

2.2.5. Estimated Live Miles 

2.2.5.1.     It is anticipated that the maximum live mileage incurred on special education 
routes should not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) live miles per route, 
per day average; however, the average daily live mileage per special education 
route is anticipated to be approximately sixty-five (65) live miles per bus per 
day. Total live mileage for all three (3) buses should be one hundred ninety-
five (195) live miles per day. This estimate is based upon mileage figures 
reported by the 2024-2025 Contractor for similar service to that specified in this 
proposal. 

2.2.5.2.     No additional compensation shall be paid for additional mileage incurred on

[...]

routes  should  not  exceed one hundred twenty (120) live  miles  per  route,  per  
day average; however, the average daily live mileage per regular education 
route is anticipated to be approximately forty-two (42) live miles per bus per 
day. Total live mileage for all five (5) buses should not exceed one hundred and 
sixty-eight (168) miles per day. This estimate is based upon mileage figures 
reported by the 2024-2025 Contractor for similar service to that specified in this 
proposal. 

3.1.5.2.     No additional compensation shall be paid for additional mileage incurred on